

**WEST BENGAL STATE EXPORT PROMOTION SOCIETY (WBSEPS)
GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL.
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR AND MEMBER SECRETARY
OSWAL CHAMBER, 4TH. FLOOR , ROOM NO 401.
2, CHURCH LANE , KOLKATA -- 700 001.
Phone:-2243-0380, Tele-fax:-91-33-22439187**

**Website- www.wbseps.com
E-mail -wbseps@gmail.com**

Corrigendum

Tender Reference Number: WBSEPS/DMS/e-7/16-17/CFWFH UHS1g

Tender Id: 2017_WBSE_98277_1

Tender Title: 2 Nos. Shops of Shop Cluster I, (Southern Side) of Cane Furniture and Wooden Furniture Hub, Urban Haat, Siliguri.

1. Point no. 2 of Page no. 1 of NIT07 should be read as:
“Bidders interested to take part in this tender shall login to the e- procurement portal of the Government of West Bengal <http://wbtenders.gov.in> using his login ID and password. After selecting the tender for bidding to initiate the payment of EMD for the work under this tender, the bidder may select the following payment mode:-“
2. Point no. 2 (i) of Page no. 1 of NIT07 should be read as:
“Net Banking (Any of the Banks listed in the ICICI Bank Payment gateway), in case of payment through ICICI Bank payment gateway.”
3. Point no. 2 (ii) and 2 (iii) of NIT07 are omitted.
4. Point no. b) (i) of Page no. 2 of NIT07 should be read as:
“On selection of RTGS/ NEFT as the payment mode, the e-Procurement portal will show a pre-filled challan having the details to process RTGS/ NEFT transaction.”
5. Point no. b) (ii) of Page no. 2 of NIT07 should be read as:
“The bidder will print the challan and use the pre-filled information to make RTGS/ NEFT payment using his Bank account.”

Director & Member Secretary
West Bengal State Export Promotion Society